Address Item / building name Funded Purpose of grant

amount
88 Dundas Street & 582-584 Stafford Terrace B0O80 $20,000 Exterior repainting, slate roof and spouting
Castle Street repairs, retrofit double glazing.
155 Carroll Street $2,800 Exterior timber repairs to the northeast

wall, coverboard to the gable, and

windowsill on the street elevation.

45 George Street, Port Pioneer Hall $9,000 Replacement of existing accessibility ramp
Chalmers at the main entry.
419 Great King Street Otago Museum B246 $51,534 Targeted seismic assessment of the Ross

and Fels Building. Strengthening concepts
for the Hocken Wing, and the Ross and Fels
Buildings.

786 Cumberland Street All Saints Church B0O52 $60,000 Conservation of three windows and

replacement of the sacristy window.



9 Arden Street

15 Cliffs Road

500 Hillside Road

17 Willis Street

94 Beach Street, Waikouaiti

25 Vogel Street

25 College Street

12 Russell Street

Knox College

Pinner House

St Peters Anglican
Church

Farra Engineering

St John’s Church

Vogel House

Former Caversham

School Gymnasium

BOO6

BO36

B828

B765

B717

B607

B843

Cc7e61

$15,000

$20,000

$20,000

$3,000

$17,000

$15,000

$10,000

$15,000

Maintenance and repair of the stone tower.

Replacing the slate roof with new slate.

Installation of subsurface drainage works

around the church perimeter.

Initial seismic assessment of store building.

Install fire alarm system.

Repair of existing roof, replacement and

installing new flashings as required.

Repairs to the east fagade. Includes
replacement of weatherboards, painting

and reinstating the basement door.

Repair and repaint street elevation. Repoint

masonry. Repair/repair front iron fence.



48 Brown Street

23 George King Memorial

Drive, Outram

CC938 $15,000

Outram School Infants $8,000
Room, Taieri Historic

Park, Outram

Like for like replacement of the terracotta

roof tile.

Exterior repainting.

Funding round —July 2024

415 Moray Place

350 Leith Street

26 Heriot Row

73 Great King Street

First Church B412 $80,000
Marama Hall, University = B600 $17,000
of Otago

Ritchie House B259 $20,000
Scott & Wilson Building ~ B545 $11,000

(former)

Make safe works to remove the interior lath
and plaster lining of the west gable to

enable a repair at a later stage.

Replace and maintain rainwater goods.

Repair to the former maid’s quarters

building envelope, main roof and windows

of the main house.

Repair and reglazing the steel-framed

windows and interior secondary glazing.



2 William Street

1 Royal Terrace

38 Water Street

392 George Street

1014 George Street

327-339 George Street

38-50 Melville Street

Residential building

Residential building

Union Steamship
Company Building

(former)

Crown Clothing Co

Building (former)

Residential building

Gladstone Terraces

B618

B518

B614

B150

B217

B132

B393

$20,000

$20,000

$5,000

$20,000

$20,000

$12,000

$20,000

Exterior painting, replacement of later
louvre windows to match originals, further

roof repair and replacement of spouting.

Timber repairs timber repairs to the most

deteriorated weatherboards.

Replacement of four aluminium windows

with double hung sash windows to match

the originals.

Exterior repainting and waterproofing.

Repairs and renovation of the house’s roof

and ceiling.

Exterior repairs and painting of the George

Street facade.

Exterior painting, plaster repairs, and

waterproofing on parapets.



12 Richardson Street, St Kilda Former Holy Cross $15,000 Conservation of the stained-glass windows.

Chapel of Ease

520 Queens Drive $15,000 Preparation, repairs and repainting of

exterior plaster and timber.

23 George King Memorial Outram School Infants $11,000 Repairs and repainting the front and two
Drive Outram Room, Taieri Historic sides of the building.
Park
Funding round — April 2024
15 Duke Street Residential building CC235 $5,000 Timber repairs related to the roof

replacement.

24 Mount Street Port lona Church B704 $30,000 Installation of glass balustrade and
Chalmers restoration of existing rail.
2 William Street Residential building B618 $12,500 Emergency repairs to 3 leaking roofs and

replacement of associated flashings.



33 Thomas Burns Street

64 Melville Street

22 Royal Terrace

Crossan Terrace Wingatui

5 Robin Lane, St Leonards

38 Water Street

Loan and Mercantile

Building

Archangel Michael

Coptic Orthodox Church

Linden (Dhargyey

Buddhist Centre)

Wingatui Railway

Station

Normanston

Former Union

Steamship Company
Building

B106

B028

B526

B725

B513

B614

$40,000

$100,000

$22,000

$15,000

$4,000

$30,000

Paint removal, plaster repairs and
stonework repairs to the north and east

elevations of the building.

Roof replacement.

Structural engineers report, geotechnical

report, architectural concept and soil

analysis.

Earthquake strengthening two brick

chimneys.

Repairs and repainting of the front gable

and repairs to the bay window.

Exterior repainting, plaster repairs, flagpole

repairs and retrofit double glazing.



453 Princes Street

1 Galloway Street

223 Coast Road Warrington

33 Russell Street

133 Russell Street

A Thompson & Sons CC597
Building

Mornington Methodist
Church Sunday School

Glendining Holiday

Residence
Residential Building CC854
Residential Building CC756

$30,000

$40,000

$20,000

$20,000

$5,000

Seismic strengthening.

Structural strengthening and replacement of

the corrugated iron roofing.

Stabilising the foundations of the verandah
and rebuilding the brick subfloor wall, stairs

and pillars.

Reroofing, exterior painting, plaster repairs

and glazing of the shop front windows.

Retrofit double glazing of the double hung
sash windows, visible from the street and
secondary glazing for the feature stairwell

window.

Funding round - January 2024



89 Union Street East

60 Eastbourne Street

4 Royal Terrace

16 Duncan Street

141 Wairongoa Road North

Taieri

4 and 6 Adam Street Central

Dunedin

Home Science Block,

University of Otago

St Peter’s Church

Cottage

Residential building

Residential building

Salisbury

Residential building

B597 $39,000

B828 $10,000
B520 $13,000
CC769 $2,000
B745 $20,000
B850 and $15,000
B851

Restoration of the existing rainwater goods.
New replica cast iron rainwater goods to

replace those already removed.

Timber repairs and exterior painting of the

St Peter’s Church Cottage.

Deconstruct and reinstate the existing
bluestone retaining wall in front of a new
concrete block retaining wall at the street

boundary.

Retrofit double glazing on four double hung

sash windows.

Installation of retrofit double glazing of 16
double hung sash windows and one stained-

glass window. Repainting of window joinery.

Roof replacement and recladding the front
elevation at 6 Adam Street and for
restoration/reinstatement of a wrought iron

gate and fence at 4 and 6 Adam Street.



54a and 54b Duncan Street

2 Aurora Terrace Port

Chalmers

Residential building

Former Ralph Hotere

Studio

CCo64

$8,000

$5,000

Repair of decking membrane, replacement
of balustrade and replacement of door on

street elevation.

Structural engineering report on the

condition of the building.



