Address	Item / building name	Site number	Funded amount	Purpose of grant			
	Funding round – October 2024						
88 Dundas Street & 582-584 Castle Street	Stafford Terrace	B080	\$20,000	Exterior repainting, slate roof and spouting repairs, retrofit double glazing.			
155 Carroll Street			\$2,800	Exterior timber repairs to the northeast wall, coverboard to the gable, and windowsill on the street elevation.			
45 George Street, Port Chalmers	Pioneer Hall		\$9,000	Replacement of existing accessibility ramp at the main entry.			
419 Great King Street	Otago Museum	B246	\$51,534	Targeted seismic assessment of the Ross and Fels Building. Strengthening concepts for the Hocken Wing, and the Ross and Fels Buildings.			
786 Cumberland Street	All Saints Church	B052	\$60,000	Conservation of three windows and replacement of the sacristy window.			

9 Arden Street	Knox College	B006	\$15,000	Maintenance and repair of the stone tower.
15 Cliffs Road	Pinner House	B036	\$20,000	Replacing the slate roof with new slate.
500 Hillside Road	St Peters Anglican Church	B828	\$20,000	Installation of subsurface drainage works around the church perimeter.
17 Willis Street	Farra Engineering	B765	\$3,000	Initial seismic assessment of store building.
94 Beach Street, Waikouaiti	St John's Church	B717	\$17,000	Install fire alarm system.
25 Vogel Street	Vogel House	B607	\$15,000	Repair of existing roof, replacement and installing new flashings as required.
25 College Street	Former Caversham School Gymnasium	B843	\$10,000	Repairs to the east façade. Includes replacement of weatherboards, painting and reinstating the basement door.
12 Russell Street		CC761	\$15,000	Repair and repaint street elevation. Repoint masonry. Repair/repair front iron fence.

48 Brown Street		CC938	\$15,000	Like for like replacement of the terracotta roof tile.
23 George King Memorial Drive, Outram	Outram School Infants Room, Taieri Historic Park, Outram		\$8,000	Exterior repainting.
	Fundi	ng round – Jul	y 2024	
415 Moray Place	First Church	B412	\$80,000	Make safe works to remove the interior lath and plaster lining of the west gable to enable a repair at a later stage.
350 Leith Street	Marama Hall, University of Otago	B600	\$17,000	Replace and maintain rainwater goods.
26 Heriot Row	Ritchie House	B259	\$20,000	Repair to the former maid's quarters building envelope, main roof and windows of the main house.
73 Great King Street	Scott & Wilson Building (former)	B545	\$11,000	Repair and reglazing the steel-framed windows and interior secondary glazing.

2 William Street	Residential building	B618	\$20,000	Exterior painting, replacement of later louvre windows to match originals, further roof repair and replacement of spouting.
1 Royal Terrace	Residential building	B518	\$20,000	Timber repairs timber repairs to the most deteriorated weatherboards.
38 Water Street	Union Steamship Company Building (former)	B614	\$5,000	Replacement of four aluminium windows with double hung sash windows to match the originals.
392 George Street	Crown Clothing Co Building (former)	B150	\$20,000	Exterior repainting and waterproofing.
1014 George Street	Residential building	B217	\$20,000	Repairs and renovation of the house's roof and ceiling.
327-339 George Street		B132	\$12,000	Exterior repairs and painting of the George Street façade.
38-50 Melville Street	Gladstone Terraces	B393	\$20,000	Exterior painting, plaster repairs, and waterproofing on parapets.

12 Richardson Street, St Kilda	Former Holy Cross Chapel of Ease	\$15,000	Conservation of the stained-glass windows.	
520 Queens Drive		\$15,000	Preparation, repairs and repainting of exterior plaster and timber.	
23 George King Memorial Drive Outram	Outram School Infants Room, Taieri Historic Park	\$11,000	Repairs and repainting the front and two sides of the building.	
Funding round – April 2024				

Funding round – April 2024					
15 Duke Street	Residential building	CC235	\$5,000	Timber repairs related to the roof replacement.	
24 Mount Street Port Chalmers	Iona Church	B704	\$30,000	Installation of glass balustrade and restoration of existing rail.	
2 William Street	Residential building	B618	\$12,500	Emergency repairs to 3 leaking roofs and replacement of associated flashings.	

33 Thomas Burns Street	Loan and Mercantile Building	B106	\$40,000	Paint removal, plaster repairs and stonework repairs to the north and east elevations of the building.
64 Melville Street	Archangel Michael Coptic Orthodox Church	B028	\$100,000	Roof replacement.
22 Royal Terrace	Linden (Dhargyey Buddhist Centre)	B526	\$22,000	Structural engineers report, geotechnical report, architectural concept and soil analysis.
Crossan Terrace Wingatui	Wingatui Railway Station	B725	\$15,000	Earthquake strengthening two brick chimneys.
5 Robin Lane, St Leonards	Normanston	B513	\$4,000	Repairs and repainting of the front gable and repairs to the bay window.
38 Water Street	Former Union Steamship Company Building	B614	\$30,000	Exterior repainting, plaster repairs, flagpole repairs and retrofit double glazing.

453 Princes Street	A Thompson & Sons Building	CC597	\$30,000	Seismic strengthening.
1 Galloway Street	Mornington Methodist Church Sunday School		\$40,000	Structural strengthening and replacement of the corrugated iron roofing.
223 Coast Road Warrington	Glendining Holiday Residence		\$20,000	Stabilising the foundations of the verandah and rebuilding the brick subfloor wall, stairs and pillars.
33 Russell Street	Residential Building	CC854	\$20,000	Reroofing, exterior painting, plaster repairs and glazing of the shop front windows.
133 Russell Street	Residential Building	CC756	\$5,000	Retrofit double glazing of the double hung sash windows, visible from the street and secondary glazing for the feature stairwell window.

Funding round – January 2024

89 Union Street East	Home Science Block, University of Otago	B597	\$39,000	Restoration of the existing rainwater goods. New replica cast iron rainwater goods to replace those already removed.
60 Eastbourne Street	St Peter's Church Cottage	B828	\$10,000	Timber repairs and exterior painting of the St Peter's Church Cottage.
4 Royal Terrace	Residential building	B520	\$13,000	Deconstruct and reinstate the existing bluestone retaining wall in front of a new concrete block retaining wall at the street boundary.
16 Duncan Street	Residential building	CC769	\$2,000	Retrofit double glazing on four double hung sash windows.
141 Wairongoa Road North Taieri	Salisbury	B745	\$20,000	Installation of retrofit double glazing of 16 double hung sash windows and one stained-glass window. Repainting of window joinery.
4 and 6 Adam Street Central Dunedin	Residential building	B850 and B851	\$15,000	Roof replacement and recladding the front elevation at 6 Adam Street and for restoration/reinstatement of a wrought iron gate and fence at 4 and 6 Adam Street.

54a and 54b Duncan Street	Residential building	CC964	\$8,000	Repair of decking membrane, replacement of balustrade and replacement of door on street elevation.
2 Aurora Terrace Port Chalmers	Former Ralph Hotere Studio		\$5,000	Structural engineering report on the condition of the building.